

Court No. - 2

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3376 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ram Chandra Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Krishna Mohan Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ajeet Kumar Singh,Shiv Nath Singh

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Notice on behalf of respondents - 1 and 3 has been accepted by Chief Standing Counsel, on behalf of respondents-2 has been accepted by Sri Shiv Nath Singh and on behalf of respondent - 4 has been accepted by Sri Ajeet Kumar Singh.

All the respondents are granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Three weeks thereafter is allowed to the counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List in week commencing 16.4.2018.

Order Date :- 30.1.2018

Rahul /-