

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3376 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ram Chandra Pandey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Krishna Mohan Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ajeet Kumar Singh,Satyam Singh,Shashi Prakash Rai,Shiv Nath Singh

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

A request is stated to have been made to Sri Ajeet Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the respondent orally in respect of the case being taken up out of turn and Sri Singh had assured that someone would be representing him. However, nobody is present to represent Sri Ajeet Kumar Singh.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned and is directed to be listed on 5th May, 2023 amongst top 10 cases.

Order Date :- 6.4.2023

Atmesh