

**Court No. - 35**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 3376 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Ram Chandra Pandey

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Krishna Mohan Misra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Ajeet Kumar Singh,Satyam Singh,Shashi Prakash Rai,Shiv Nath Singh

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.**

Today when the matter has been taken up in the first round Sri K.M. Mishra learned counsel for the writ petitioner is present before this Court. However, he submits that in the wake of the fact that there is a resolution of the Bar for no adverse order so the matter may be fixed on a particular date so as to enable him to give advance notice to the counsel for the respondents.

Put up this case in the additional cause list on 12.07.2023 in the top ten cases.

**Order Date :-** 5.7.2023

Rajesh