

**Court No. - 35**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 3376 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Ram Chandra Pandey

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Krishna Mohan Misra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Ajeet Kumar Singh,Satyam Singh,Shashi Prakash Rai,Shiv Nath Singh

**Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner lays before this Court brief date chart along with written submissions today, is taken on record.
2. Due to paucity of time case could not be taken up.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 29th of April, 2024.

**Order Date :-** 10.4.2024

Anurag/-